

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1434 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,KOLKATA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL BLENDING LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not complied with
the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 03.12.2008 within
the time granted. Hence, list the matter before the
Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

PS