

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2007

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA ... Appellant

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. ... Respondent

O R D E R

The instant appeal is covered by our decision dated August 28, 2015 passed in Civil Appeal No. 2998 of 2006 between the same parties. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
September 18, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 1434/2007

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,KOLKATA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Mr. R. Ramachandran, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]